2016-12-01版次: c
JSMD 0805 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
PerformanceSpecification
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.

Ambient operating conditions : - 40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum surface temperature of the device in the tripped state is 125 °C
Agency Approval and EnvironmentalComplianc
Agency File Number Regulation Standard
UL E217453 2011/65/EU
TUV pending EN14582
Model
Mark
ing
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) () ()
JSMD0805-005 0 30.0 100 0.05 0.20 0.5 0.5 1.50 2.000 10.000
JSMD0805-010 1 15.0 100 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.50 1.000 6.000
JSMD0805-
010/24 1 24.0 100 0.10 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.50 1.000 6.000
JSMD0805-020 2 9.0 100 0.20 0.50 0.5 8.0 0.02 0.650 3.500
JSMD0805-035 3 6.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.250 1.200
JSMD0805-035/9 3 9.0 100 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.250 1.200
JSMD0805-050 5 6.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.850
JSMD0805-050/9 5 9.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.150 0.850
JSMD0805-075 7 6.0 40 0.75 1.50 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.385
JSMD0805-100 F 6.0 100 1.00 1.95 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.060 0.230
JSMD0805-110 F 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.060 0.210
2016-12-01版次: c
JSMD 0805 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
Thermal Derading Chart

Devices can be cleaned using standard industry methods and solvents.
Note 1:All temperature refer to topside of the package, measured on the package body surface.
Note 2: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile, devices may not meet the performance requirements.
2016-12-01版次: c
JSMD 0805 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
A
Physical Dimensions(mm.)
B X
D E C
Model
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min.
JSMD0805-005 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
JSMD0805-010 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
JSMD0805-010/24 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
JSMD0805-020 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.45 1.00 0.20 0.10
JSMD0805-035 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.45 1.00 0.20 0.10
JSMD0805-035/9 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.45 1.00 0.20 0.10
JSMD0805-050 2.00 2.20 1.20 1.50 0.30 0.60 0.20 0.10

N(hub dia.)
W1(measured at hub)
Part Number System
J SMD0805- 口口口 / 口口
Special voltage Rating(Optional)
Holding Current Rating
Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/100 inch) Size 2012 mm / 0805 inch
JKSEMI
Embossment
T
D P2
Cover E1
F W
B B0
K0
E2
T P1
Governing
Specifications EIA 481-1
W 8.0 ± 0.3
P0 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0 ± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 1.45 ± 0.10
B0 2.30 ± 0.10
B1max. 4.35
D0 1.55 + 0.1, -0
F 3.5 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
E2min. 6.25
T 0.25
T1max. 0.1
K0 0.74 ± 0.1
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions
A max. 178
N min. 60
W1 9.0 ± 0.5
W2 12.0 ± 0.05
2016-12-01版次: c
JSMD 0805 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
Cross Reference
JKSEMI
Cross
Reference
TYCO/Raychem Littelfuse
Bourns /
Multifuse®
Polytronics /
EVERFUSE®
SEA-LAND
JSMD0805-005 - - - SMD0805P005TF SMD0805-005
JSMD0805-010 picoSMDC010S 0805L010 MF-PSMF010X SMD0805P010TF SMD0805-010
JSMD0805-
010/24 - - MF-PSMF010/24X SMD0805P010TF/24 SMD0805-010-24V
JSMD0805-020 picoSMDC020S 0805L020 MF-PSMF020X SMD0805P020TF SMD0805-020
JSMD0805-035 picoSMDC035S 0805L035 MF-PSMF035X SMD0805P035TF SMD0805-035